#### 900687515 04/12/2022

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900673866

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magic Sliders L.P.		07/01/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magic Sliders LLC
Street Address:	520 White Plains Road
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1899871	MAGIC SLIDERS
Registration Number:	3469098	MAGIC SLIDERS
Registration Number:	3508027	MOVING WIZARD
Registration Number:	5686548	DEPARTMENT OF FLOORLAND SECURITY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123323315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 332-3332
Email: plattneal@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Neal R. Platt, Esq.
Address Line 1: 767 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Law Office of Jack M. Platt, 24th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal R. Platt
SIGNATURE:	/NealRPlatt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2022

TRADEMARK 900687515 REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0835

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Magic Sliders LLC CertConversion#page1.tif

source=Magic Sliders LLC CertConversion#page2.tif

source=Magic Sliders LLC Conversion- DE Long GS#page1.tif

source=Magic Sliders LLC Conversion- DE Long GS#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet-4-12-22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0836 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:41 PM 07/30/2021
FILED 12:41 PM 07/30/2021
SR 20212848623 - File Number 2314451

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

		COMPANY ACT	
	The jurisdiction whe Delaware	ere the Limited Partnership	first formed is
y sa			
2.)	The jurisdiction imn	rediately prior to filing this	Certificate is Delaware .
	Terefre de Company	and the second state of the second	The second se
3.)	The date the Limited	l Partnership first formed is	October 30, 1992
31. <b>%</b> 1			- 1988
12.74.		n nema a sana kanana kanan Kanana kanana kanan	
	The name of the Li is Magic Sliders L.		ately prior to filing this Certificat
			ta pelakera na panjana kalikana pan
5.)	The name of the Lin Formation is Magic	nited Liability Company as Sliders LLC	set forth in the Certificate of
IN	WITNESS WHERE		executed this Certificate on the
		By:	Authorized Person
**************************************	r i garage e severe l'illigation de la comment de la c La commentación de la commentación	Name: Pien	re Valla
ta Bart			Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0837

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Magic Sliders LLC

2. The Registered Office of the limite	ed liability company in the State	of Delaware is
located at 3500 South Dupont Highway		(street)
in the City of Dover, Delaware	, Zip Code 19901	. The
name of the Registered Agent at such add	ress upon whom process agains	t this limited
liability company may be served is Vangua	ard Corporate Services Ltd.	

By: Authorized Person

Name: Pierre Valla

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:41 PM 07/30/2021
FILED 12:41 PM 07/30/2021
SR 20212848623 - File Number 2314451



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "MAGIC SLIDERS LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR

AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO

TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1992, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAGIC
SLIDERS L.P." TO "MAGIC SLIDERS LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "MAGIC SLIDERS LLC".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2314451 8315 SR# 20220277490

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202508522

Date: 01-27-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0839





2314451 8315 SR# 20220277490

**RECORDED: 02/03/2022** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jumpy III Busine, Sourcesty of States

Authentication: 202508522

Date: 01-27-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0840